BREAK NOTICE This notice is given this 25th day of July 2023

To: PRECISION LIFT SERVICES LIMITED (company registration no.

03213600) whose registered office is at Crossways Point 15 Victory Way, Crossways Business Park, Dartford, Kent, England, DA2 ("the

Contractor")

From: THE DISTRICT COUNCIL OF FOLKESTONE AND HYTHE of Civic

Centre, Castle Hill Avenue, Folkestone, CT20 2QY ("the Employer")

Contract: Dated 2 December 2022 and made between The District Council of

Folkestone and Hythe (1) and Precision Lift Services Limited (2)

Contract Details: CONTRACT FOR THE PROVISION OF SERVICING,

MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF PASSENGER LIFTS

Contract Period: The period of two years from 1 December 2022

Clause 7.1 of the Contract provides as follows:

Break notice

7.1 Each Party shall have the right to reduce the duration of the Contract Period by giving the other Party not less than 13 weeks' notice to that effect (or such lesser period of notice as is stated in the Contract Particulars (item 16)). That notice may in either case expire at any time not less than 6 months after the date of commencement of the Contract Period.

Pursuant to clause 7.1 of the Contract, the District Council of Folkestone and Hythe as the Employer hereby gives you notice that it is exercising the break mechanism and reducing the Contract Period to 30th October 2023 being no less than 13 weeks from the date of this notice.

Signed: , Chief Officer Housing

Dated: 25th July 2023

Being an authorised signatory for and behalf of the District Council of Folkestone and Hythe ("the Employer")

I hereby acknowledge receipt of this Break Notice

Signed: — Managing Director

Dated: 26th July 2023 ("the Contractor")